Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
FOR ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 22, 2022, of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, endorsing the request of District Engineer Simon N. Arias, Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2022 General

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original

I As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310108100898000
Project ID: P00604434LZ

0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KO038 + 250 - K0038
+ 350

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KO038 + 250 - KOO38
+ 350

of earthwork cut as per approved Plans,
The location of road side structures (e.g.

future.

Physical . . Physical - .
Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Ccwi1 - CwW1 -
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection P 17,360.50 P 96,500,000 | Protection P 24,125.00 P 96,500,000
Structure — / Square meter Structure — / Square meter
5555.56 4000.00
Square meters Square meters
EAO - P 3,500,000 EAO - P 3,500,000
Total: | # 100,000,000 Total: | # 100,000,000
Justification:

Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume

POW and DUPA.
slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed

at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening in the near

The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA,
CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO'R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/

T o777

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

PPROVED:

AT

[

2.1 ACC/MBB/ACL/RRB

Department of Publlc Works and Highways
Oftlce of the Secretary

Haimm

WINZ2F06248




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
FOR 5 ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 22, 2022, of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, endorsing the request of District Engineer Simon N. Arias, Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2022 General

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original

] As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310108100898000
Project ID: P006044341Z

0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - K0038 + 250 - K0038
+ 350

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - K0038 + 250 - KO038
+ 350

future.

Physical - . Physical . .
Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cwil - Ccwi -
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection $17,369.99 P 96,500,000 | Protection P 24,125.00 P 96,500,000
Structure — / Square meter Strgehire / Square meter
5555.56 4000.00
Square meters Square meters
EAO - £ 3,500,000 EAO = P 3,500,000
Total: | 100,000,000 Total: | # 100,000,000
Justification:

e Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume
of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.

e The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed
at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening in the near

e The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA,
CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence

the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R.JBERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In%tﬂon except NCR and Region IV-B

AP ROVED///RO .
OGER G. MERCADO |
cting Secretary

2.1 AC&%B/ACL/RRB W

7



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legazpi City

March 22, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR £ Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU . Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUT
Overall Supervision and Management of
Operations of all Bureaus, Services, and Regional Offices
Undersecretary ROBERTO B. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR & Region IV-B
ATTENTION : Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR.
Planning Service
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA

(RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 14, 2022 of District Engineer Simon N. Arias, Masbate
2nd District Engineering Office, Masbate City relative to the proposed modification of project included
in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11639, for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation, viz:

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit

310108100898000 / P00604434LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads

Project:  IJct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - K0038 + 250 - K0038 + 350 Project:  Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - K0038 + 250 - K0038 + 350
Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Component Cost | Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Compenent Cost
cwi Construction of Road Slope 5,555,560 Square 96,500.00 | CW1 Construcion 08 Rood 4,000.000_-Square 95,500.90/
Protection Structure meters SLore Frovection <" meters
Siructure

EAO = - - 3,500.00 | EAO - = - 3,500.00

TOTAL 100,000.00 TOTAL 100,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.

-The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening in
the near future.

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).




. Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND
DISTRICT for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation
Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Program of Work, Certificate
of Availabilitv of Funds. and other supportina documents in support to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.  Forand the Absence of the Regy

MARILOU
Asst. Regi

VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Director

R05.1 CRDE/LBD/EMV/HPM P/BQIF



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MASBATE 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V
City of Masbate

March 14, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR - ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department

THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III
Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022
GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 :
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads, included
in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA
11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ i UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ i
Project ID|  Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost (P'000) | p et 1D | Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost:(P*000)

310108100898000 / PO0604434L2
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads

Profect: Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - KO038 + 350 Project: Jet Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - K0O38 + 250 - KO038 + 350
Construction of Road Slope Square Construction of Road Slé uare
VL Protection Structure 5158515600 meters 26500 |G Protection Structure 4,000,000 eters 26,500
EAO - - - 3,500 | EAO - E - 3,500
TOTAL 100,000.00 TOTAL 100,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.

-The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening
in the near future.

~The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availabilitv of Funds. and other subportina documents in subport to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.

>

E =L

— -
MON N. ARIAS
istrict Engineer

— //i

05.19.1 MIG/AOM



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MASBATE 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V

City of Masbate
March 14, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU - Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III
Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022
GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OQUTCOME 1 :
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads, included
in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA
11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)

UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/
Project 1D Thrust/ Type of Work Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work

310108100898000 / POO6044341LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with

Slips, Slope Coll; and Landslide - S dary Roads

Physical Target/
Target Unit

Physical Target/
Target Unit

Cost (P '000)

Cost (P '000)

Profect: Jet Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - K0038 + 350 Project: Jet Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - KO038 + 350
Construction of Road Slope Square Construction of Road Slope Square
oWl Protection Structure 5,555.5600 meters 96,500 | cw1 Protection Structure 4,000.000 meters 96,500
EAO : - - 3,500 | EAO - - - 3,500
TOTAL 100,000.00 TOTAL 100,000.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:
-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.
-The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening
in the near future.
-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Maodification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availabilitv of Funds. and other supportina documents in subpport to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.

G
SIMON N. ARIAS
District Engineer

R05.19.1 MIG/AOM



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MASBATE 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V

City of Masbate
March 14, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III
Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022
GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 :
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads, included
in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA
11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ N UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ P
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost (P '000) Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost (P'000)
310108100898000 / PO0604434L.2
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with
Slips, Slope Coll; , and L islide - dary Roads
Project: Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - K0OO38 + 350 Project: Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - KO038 + 350
Construction of Road Slope Square Construction of Road Slope Square

S Protection Structure 5,555.5600 meters 96,500 | CW1 Protection Structure 4,000.000 meters 96500
EAO - - - 3,500 | EAO L = - 3,500

TOTAL 100,000.00 TOTAL 100,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.

-The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening
in the near future.

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availabilitv of Funds. and other subportina documents in subport to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.

SIMON N. ARIAS
District Engineer

RO5.19.1 MIG/AOM



Repubilic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MASBATE 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V

City of Masbate
March 14, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU = Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III
Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022

GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 :
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads, included
in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA
11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ i UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ i
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost (P '000) Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Cost (P'000)

310108100898000 / PO0604434LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with
Slips, Slope Coll and L ide- S dary Roads

Profect: Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KO038 + 250 - KOO38 + 350 Project: Jet Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - K003B + 350
L ype of VWork Target Unit
Construction of Road Slope Square Construction of Road Slope Square
w1 Protection Structure 5,555:5600 meters 96,500 [‘Ew1 Protection Structure #/000:000 meters 96,500
EAO = = - 3,500 | EAO » * = 3,500
TOTAL 100,000.00 TOTAL 100,000.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:
-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.
~The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening
in the near future.
-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availabilitv of Funds. and other supportina documents in subbort to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.

SIMON N. ARIAS
District Engineer

R05.19.1 MIG/AOM



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MASBATE 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V

City of Masbate
March 14, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR 5 ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU . Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III
Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022
GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 :
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads, included
in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA
11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/
Project 1D Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project 1D Thrust/ Type of Work
310108100898000 / PO0604434LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and L islide - S lary Roads

Physical Target/
Target Unit

Cost (P '000)

Cost (P '000)

Project: Jct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KO038 + 250 - K0038 + 350 Project: IJct Milagros-Baleno-Lagta Rd - KOO38 + 250 - KOO38 + 350
Construction of Road Slope Square Construction of Road Slope Square
o Protection Structure 5,955:5600 meters 96500 W1 Protection Structure 4,800;000 meters 96500
EAO - = - 3,500 | EAO - - - 3,500
TOTAL 100,000.00 TOTAL 100,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the large volume of earthwork cut as per approved Plans, POW and DUPA.

-The location of road side structures (e.g. slope protection and drainage) is to be constructed at the edge of RROW limit to provide space in anticipation of road widening
in the near future,

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availabilitv of Funds. and other supportina documents in subport to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.

SIMON N. ARIAS
District Engineer

R05.19.1 MIG/AOM



Form for Project Modification Request

_ A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Baoina \F s
Region V Ma

MA

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
4. UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310108100898000
5. Project ID

DANEAAARAL 7
P00604434LZ

6. Project Category

\NIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ens

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit {Change subject to DEM approval)
Mashate 2nd Distri N Masbate Znd District Engi i

9. Type of Work {enter Details for all Coemponents below) 19. Type of Work (nter Details for ail Components below)
Component ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work

e A A AT struction of Ro ope Prot
2006044341LZ-CW1

Structure

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Ict Milagros-

-~

o

[ the revised project)

+ 350 fct Mi
+ 350 Jct

11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P 22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial
'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA Management office)

100,000
~ allotment)

,000 [¥]YEs

. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (inter Details for all Components helow)
Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit
5 i CW1 4,00

13. UNIT COST (enter Details for all Components below) 24. UNIT COST (enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost |
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit) (P '000) (P '000/Target Ury/
96,500.00 17.374 96,5000 24.125

Madification Form Version 01-2020



Form for Project Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Region V Masbate Znd

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

108100898000
5. Project ID
P006044341Z

6. Project Category

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Er

/A/P

7

:10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

ot Milaor
CL Viliagy

Je

)G~

11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as recorded in GAA)

. PHYSICAL TARGET (tnter Details for ali Components helow)
Component ID

Z-CW1

Target

Target Unit

DN

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost

Moadification Form Version 01-2020

Target Unit Cost
(P '000/Target Unit)

17

atinnal Road Sve
lational Road SYS

Carandami Da
- Secondary Ro

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)

Mashate Znd Di ineeri ice
19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work

Structure

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P 22_ cAF (
'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA
ailotment)

To be obtained from Financial

Management office)

100,000 [Yes
23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID

Target Unit

Target

Vi

24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for ali Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000/Target Unit)

24,

70




K ' Form for Project Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Region V Mas MASRBA

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310108100898000

1921

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Chanze subject to DEM approval)
Masbate Znd District Ev f te Znd Dist

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below) 19. Type of Work (znter
Component ID Type of Work Component ID

r006044341Z-EAQ

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

et Rl
‘11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P 22, CAF (7o be obtained from Financial
100.000 I000) {Equal to, or lower than GAA Management office)
ST allotment)
100,000 [¥]Yes
. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET ({Enter Details for all Components below)

Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit

aguare meters

13. UNIT COST {cnter Details for ali Components below) 24. UNIT COST (tnter Details for all Camponents below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000/Target Unit) (P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
PO 7.7 Wi 00 24,125

PODGOA

Madification Form Version 01-2020



, Form for Modification Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {wiust he defined in strict accordance with o 65 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (1iust be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

Series 2014) Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under 001 and LP)

s, Masbate

Mila

B

Start X - End X - Start X
Start Y - EndY - StartY 12.2
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {if applicable)

seconaary

End X
End Y

o
N
D

a g rv

condary

[¢
¢

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the tmplementing Office of the original 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the proposed

project) revised project)
Machata Frd NDickricrt Enoinaaring (Y66~ Ao b e - ictkrict Fnpinearine Office
Viasbate Znd District Engineering Office Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office

~/. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
March 15, 2022 January 17, 2023
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO [ YEs NO [ Yes
D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
'31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (ror Fiood Control Projects)
[CIno O ves N/A
32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (t i

March 15, 2022 January 17, 2023

ume or earthworK c

e mar annrayed
ut as per approved

o

Jsicai
-

nlans. POW. DUPA. CI
pians, POW, DUPA,

te of Cost

MIPD and Cartif
CMPD and Certitt

Reasonableness {copy attact

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED

COno YES
34, A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
Cno YES

Modification Form Version 01-2020 2101081008




Form for Modification Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {1viust he defined in strict accordance with D0 65 25, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

Series 2014) Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under 001 and LP)
Start X - End X - Start X End X
StartY - End Y - Start Y 12 0 EndY
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the original 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the proposead
project) revised project)
MViasbate 2nd District Engineering Office Masbate Znd District Engineering Office
+/. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
March 15, 2022 January 17, 2023 March 15, 2022 January 17, 2023
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?

NO [ Yes NO [ Yes
D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (ror Flood Control Projects)

Cno O YEs
32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (=

plans, POW, DUPA, CMIPD and C

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
COno YES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
Cno YES

Meadification Form Version 01-2020 31010810C




Form for Modification Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {niust he defined in strict accordance with Do 65 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (1

Series 2014)

ust be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under 001 and LP)

Milagros, I

Start X . End X - Start X
Start Y - EndY StartY
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (i applicable)

End X
EndY

Secondary Seco

2eco ¥

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the proposed
project) revised project)
“asbate 2Znd District Engineering Office Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office
~7. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
March 15, 2022 January 17, 2023 March 15, 2022 January 17, 2023
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO [ Yes NO [ Yes

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {ror Flood Control Projects)

Cno O YES N/A
32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (z:

Nacranc

phy

Romcanahlanoce (emny attiarhacdl
neasonabpieness (Copy atiached).

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
CIno [v] YES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
CIno [ YES

Meodification Form Version 01-2020 21010810089




Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

_—

Name: Position: Engineer Il
Office: Viaskdte 2nd District Engineering Office Date:

38. REVIEWED BY BEGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: BRIG . FABIA
Position Position _\AC»C-C ief, Plangdig and Design D'i\gsion
Date: Date: \(

39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required)

SIMION N. ARIAS

District Engineer

Name:
Position
Date:
Moadification Form Version 01-2020

Name:
Position
Date:

VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO IV

Regional Director

Regional Directi

N. LACUNA
egional Director

For and the Absence of




Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: J B Position: Engineer |l
Office: bate 2nd District Engineering Office Date:
36. REVIEWED DJSYRICT OEEIEE (If Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: K aeENTE Name: BRIGI . FABIA
Position CYChief, Plarlning and Design Section Position OIC-Chigf, Planr@ and Design Division
Daites . >
ate: Date:

36. RECOMIMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required)

39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: — iMﬁfl\I’N.—AR'IAS
Position District Engineer
Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2020

Name:
Position
Date:

VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO IV

For and the Absence

Regional Director

he Regional Directj



Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: Position: Engineer I
Office: Date:

38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: BRIGILD FABIA
Position Position OIC-Chigf, PIann@and Design Division
Date: Date:

36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: <SMONN. ARIAS Name: VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO IV
Position District Engineer Position Regional Director
Date: Date:

For and the Absence of the R

Modification Form Version 01-2020

MARILOU M. LACUNA
Asst. Regfonal Director



Form for Project Modification Request

UACS (uUnified Accoun

590 &

Project ID

t Code Structure as defined in GAA)

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

Category of Modification

(( hoose or \L‘)

[ category A - Typographical Errors

O Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
[ category C - Change in Location

[ category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

[ Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend

] Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

] Augmentation
Primary Reason for Request {(based on Category of Modification): (choose one)
Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA line item)
Typographical error on [ Overlapping Sections of [T] No such barangay Change in (I0) Typoaraphical error on Project Component Descriptiol
= Project Description Work requiring change in the LI ypograp ) P P
. ion limits. [ No such v 0 Typographical error in other fields not included in, or
Project Description needs[:] Change in station limits, L ¢y mynicipality not consistent with GAA
[ items removed due to due to increase or
typo error decrease in budget 1 Move funds between Project Components
[[1 Add/delete Project Components
[C] change in physical target
Change of Itemized Project Component:
[ various
[] Description
] Location
1 Amount
DTarget
Revi‘ewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
o ‘@ws}n«l HEs LU
Signature:
Position «\—w Neepe G
Date:

{CNOOsE

kfl. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY
[1 ca¥egory A - Typographical Errors
[ category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

|:| Category C - Change in Location

Categérv of Modification [] Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval) OI\,NO@ 1N Wg (A‘ ’YMQ&K

[ Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend
[ Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

[] Augmentation
Reviewed by Planning Service
Name: JANICA ANNA P. OJENAR-BELOY Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature: C_:__—j_@> Signature:
Position Regional Coordinator Position OIC - Chié&f,Prog ing Division
Date: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2020



